DUAL OPAMP AND VOLTAGE REFERENCE                                                       AP4301
1
    March, 2003
Advanced Analog Circuits                  Data Sheet
   Rev.1.0
General Description
The AP4301 is a  monolithic IC specifically designed
to control the output current and voltage levels of

Advanced Analog Circuits                  Data Sheet
   Rev.1.0
 Ordering Information
 Package    Reference
    Voltage
     Voltage
   Tolerance
  Temperature
         Range
      Part Number      Marking ID   Packing Type
    DIP-8         1.25V                 0.5%     -40 to  85oC       AP4301AP-C     AP4301AP-C           Tube
          1%       AP4301BP-C     AP4301BP-C
       1.24V         0.5%       AP4301AP-D     AP4301AP-D
          1%       AP4301BP-D     AP4301BP-D
   SOIC-8       1.25V         0.5%       AP4301AM-C     AP4301AM-C       Tube/Reel
                     1%       AP4301BM-C     AP4301BM-C
      1.24V         0.5%       AP4301AM-D     AP4301AM-D
         1%       AP4301BM-D     AP4301BM-D
AP 4301 X X -  X
Output Voltage Reference
C: 1.25V
D: 1.24V
Circuit Type
Voltage Tolerence
 A:0.5%
B:1%
Package
M:SOIC-8
P: DIP-8
代理商：锦锋科技 http://www.szkingfrom.com/
DUAL OPAMP AND VOLTAGE REFERENCE                                                       AP4301
5
    March, 2003
Advanced Analog Circuits                  Data Sheet
   Rev.1.0
Parameter    Symbol                  Value        Unit
Power Supply Voltage (VCC to GND)       VCC                        20          V
OPAMP 1 and 2 Input Voltage Range (Pins 2, 5, 6)        VIN            - 0.3 to VCC - 0.3          V
OPAMP 2 Input Differential Voltage (Pins 5, 6)        VID                        20          V
Voltage Reference Cathode Current (Pin 3)          IK                       100         mA
Power Dissipation         PD      DIP-8          800         mW
   SOIC-8          500
Storage Temperature Range      TSTG                 -65 to 150           oC
ESD Protection Voltage (Machine Model)          -                    ≥ 200          V
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Note: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings " may cause permanent damage to the
device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond
those indicated under "Recommended Operation Ratings " is not implied. Exposure to "Absolute Maximum Rat-
ings " for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Parameter              Min              Max            Unit
Supply Voltage                  3                18               V
Ambient Temperature                -40                85              oC
Recommended Operating Ratings
代理商：锦锋科技 http://www.szkingfrom.com/
DUAL OPAMP AND VOLTAGE REFERENCE                                                       AP4301
6
    March, 2003
Advanced Analog Circuits                  Data Sheet
   Rev.1.0
Operating Conditions: VCC = +5V, TA= 25oC unless otherwise specified.
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Conditions   Min   Typ   Max   Unit
Total Supply Current, excluding Cur-
rent in Voltage Reference
VCC = 5V, no load, -40oC ≤TA ≤85oC     0.5    0.8    mA
VCC = 18V, no load, -40oC ≤TA ≤85oC     0.6    1.2
Voltage Reference Section
Refeence Voltage for AP4301-C IK = 10mA
TA = 25oC
0.5% tolerance  1.244   1.250  1.256      V
1% tolerance  1.237  1.263